
District Awards and Recipients (As of 8.27.2025. Award data will finalize by October.)

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

0K

2K

4K

2,686
2,167

3,381
2,603

4,877

2,962

Awards and Recipients Trend

2022-23
Awards Recipients

2023-24
Awards Recipients

2024-25
Awards Recipients

District Totals

A.A. for Transfer(ADT)

A.S. for Transfer(ADT)

A.A. Degree

A.S. Degree

Cert.(30 to < 60 units)

Cert.(16 to < 30 units)

Cert.(6 to < 18 units)

Cert.(8 to < 16 units)

Cert.(< 6 units)

Non-Credit 83

2

445

156

177

315

533

279

455

2,167

83

2

518

162

177

324

634

298

488

2,686

51

26

21

709

291

168

377

508

316

538

2,603

51

26

22

897

311

168

386

592

343

585

3,381

66

29

4

695

303

1,351

535

583

371

599

2,962

66

29

5

820

317

1,366

542

677

404

651

4,877

Award Types

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and InsƟtuƟonal EffecƟveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the Ɵme period July 1st - June 30th, for the respecƟve year.
Students may earn mulƟple awards in the same Ɵme period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the Ɵme period July 1st -
June 30th, for the respecƟve year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
African-American
Asian
Hispanic
MulƟ-Ethnicity
NaƟve American
Pac. Islander or Filipino
Unknown
White 18.2%

0.5%
1.1%
0.3%
2.8%
72.6%
2.9%
1.5%
100.0%

1,291
37
78
24
199
5,156
206
107
7,098

Race/Ethnicity DistribuƟon (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
Female
Male
Non-Binary
Unknown 2.5%

0.3%
40.3%
57.0%
100.0%

174
23
2,857
4,044
7,098

Gender DistribuƟon (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)

Award Type
All

CTE Award
All

Financial Aid Eligi..
All

Award Year
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Awards
Recipients


