District Awards and Recipients (As of 8.27.2025. Award data will finalize by October.)



2018-19 2019-20

2020-21 2021-22 **2**022-23 **2**023-24 **2**024-25

Award Types						
	2022-23		2023-24		2024-25	
	Awards	Recipients	Awards	Recipients	Awards	Recipients
District Totals	2,686	2,167	3,381	2,603	4,877	2,962
A.A. for Transfer(ADT)	488	455	585	538	651	599
A.S. for Transfer(ADT)	298	279	343	316	404	371
A.A. Degree	634	533	592	508	677	583
A.S. Degree	324	315	386	377	542	535
Cert.(30 to < 60 units)	177	177	168	168	1,366	1,351
Cert.(16 to < 30 units)	162	156	311	291	317	303
Cert.(6 to < 18 units)	518	445	897	709	820	695
Cert.(8 to < 16 units)	2	2	22	21	5	4
Cert.(< 6 units)			26	26	29	29
Non-Credit	83	83	51	51	66	66

Gender Distribution (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)					
	Recipients	Percent			
Grand Total	7,098	100.0%			
Female	4,044	57.0%			
Male	2,857	40.3%			
Non-Binary	23	0.3%			
Unknown	174	2.5%			

Race/Ethnicity Distribution (2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25)				
	Recipients	Percent		
Grand Total	7,098	100.0%		
African-American	107	1.5%		
Asian	206	2.9%		
Hispanic	5,156	72.6%		
Multi-Ethnicity	199	2.8%		
Native American	24	0.3%		
Pac. Islander or Filipino	78	1.1%		
Unknown	37	0.5%		
White	1,291	18.2%		

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students may earn multiple awards in the same time period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st -June 30th, for the respective year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.